TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 prodcert@tuev-nord.de
berechtigt ist, das unten genannte Produkt mit dem abgebildeten Zeichen zu kennzeichnen
is authorized to provide the product mentioned below with the mark as illustrated
Evac & Chair International Ltd.
Unit 4, Central Boulevard
Blythe Valley Park, Solihull
West Midlands, B90 8AW
nited KingdomU

which are necessary for its operation and installation.
Each product must bear a distinct indication of the
manufacturer or importer and a type designation so that
the identity of the tested prototype with the series product
brought on the market can be checked.
The recipient of the TÜV NORD - Certificate shall
currently supervise the manufacture of the products
provided with the approval mark for compliance with the
test specifications and particularly shall properly conduct
the checks which are stated in the specifications or
required by the test laboratory.
In addition to the conditions stated above, all other
provisions of the General Agreement are applicable to the
TÜV NORD - Certificate. It will be valid as long as the
rules of technology on which the test was based are valid,
unless it is revoked before pursuant to the provisions of
the General Agreement.
The TÜV NORD - Certificate will become invalid and shall
be returned to the certification body without delay when it
has expired or revoked.
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 prodcert@tuev-nord.de
Anlage 1, Seite 1 von 4
Annex 1, page 1 of 4
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 780 13195302
Essen, 2021-04-27TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Zertifizierungsstelle Konsumgüter
Geräteart:
Equipment:
Evakuierungshilfsmittel
Evacuation Aid
Typbezeichnungen:
Models:
1-300H-MK4, 1-300H-MK5, 1-300-AM5, 1-300H-FS5, 1-500H-MK5, 1-
600H MK4, 1-600H-MK5, 1-600H-AM5 & 1-110
Beschreibung:
Description
Zusammenklappbarer Evakuierungsstuhl mit Gleitriemen zum Transport
behinderter oder verletzter Personen über Treppen hinab, mit Haltegurt.
Foldable evacuation chair with sliding runners to transport disabled or
injured persons down the stairs, with a safety belt.
Technische Daten:
Technical Data:
Sitzfläche:
Sitting surface:
ca. 460 mm x 380 mm (B x T) &
330 mm x 360 mm (B x T) for Model 1-110
Rahmen:
Frame:
Aluminiumrohr Ø 25 mm
Aluminium Tube Ø 25 mm
Zul. Traglast:
Max. Load:
182 kg & 227 kg für 1-500H-MK5
182 kg & 227 kg for 1-500H-MK5
1-300H-MK4: Ohne Tragebügel,
hintere Transportrollen Ø 50 mm,
Gewicht ca. 9,5 kg
Without carrying handle
Rear Transport wheels Ø 50 mm,
Weight ca. 9.5 kg.
.
TÜV NORD CERT GmbH 45141 EssenLangemarckstraße 20 prodcert@tuev-nord.de
Anlage 1, Seite 2 von 4
Annex 1, page 2 of 4
A N L A G E
A N N E X
zum Zertifikat Registrier-Nr. / to Certificate Registration No. 44 780 13195302